

Prepared By: R. Lockhart Solicitation No: CO-00610 Job#: 21-1001

Contract No : CO-00610-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box 2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABLE ATION OF BIDS Run Date 12/19/2022

Proposal : Gallagher Tract Water Extension
Time And Date : 12/16/2022 at 1pm
Price List

					CO-00610 - 1_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC								Tracker Utility Services			CO-00610 - 5_Arguijo Oilfield Services, Inc. dba Arguijo Utility Services, LLC						CO-00610 - 7_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC												CO-00610 - 11_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		
Line No		Quote Category	SOV Item Item Description	Unit					tity Total Amount																									Unit Price C	uantity To	
1 818		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - 16* PVC Water Main Construction	LF	\$120.00	5,784	\$694,080.00 \$	108.00	5,784 \$624,672.00	\$114.24	5,784 \$	\$660,764.16	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$118.37	5,784	\$684,652.08	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$135.85	5,784	\$785,756.40	\$149.00	5,784	\$861,816.00	\$140.00	5,784	\$809,760.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00
2 814		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - 16" Ductile Iron Pipe Construction	LF	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,784 \$0.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$131.50	5,784 \$7	\$760,596.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$138.80	5,784	\$802,819.20	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,784	\$0.00	\$163.41	5,784	\$945,163.44	\$225.00	5,784 \$	1,301,400.00
3 818		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - 16" Water Main Cap	EA	\$900.00	1	\$900.00 \$	600.00	1 \$600.00	\$1,439.48	1	\$1,439.48	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$782.35	1	\$782.35	\$825.00	1	\$825.00	\$854.00	1	\$854.00 \$	1,630.00	1	\$1,630.00	\$4,100.00	1	\$4,100.00	\$1,074.00	- 1	\$1,074.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
4 828		Seneral Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4800.00.0002 - 8" Gate Valve Construction	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00 \$2,	500.00	1 \$2,500.00	\$2,169.69	1	\$2,169.69	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,947.79	1	\$2,947.79	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$2,576.00	1	\$2,576.00 \$	2,385.00	1	\$2,385.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	\$2,835.91	1	\$2,835.91	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
5 828		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - 16" Gate Valve	EA	\$11,850.00	8	\$94,800.00 \$12,	250.00	8 \$98,000.00	\$9,746.48	8	\$77,971.84	\$9,900.00	8 '	\$79,200.00	\$11,428.78	8	\$91,430.24	\$9,982.00	8	\$79,856.00	\$10,255.00	8	\$82,040.00 \$1	0,750.00	8	\$86,000.00	\$12,300.00	- 8	\$98,400.00	\$14,723.36	- 8	\$117,786.88	\$18,000.00	- 8	\$144,000.00
6 831		Seneral Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - Existing Water Tie-In Construction	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00 \$7,	500.00	1 \$7,500.00	\$4,749.02	1	\$4,749.02	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$5,024.90	1	\$5,024.90	\$6,100.00	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,885.00	1	\$6,885.00 \$	5,635.00	1	\$5,635.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$3,137.91	1	\$3,137.91	\$10,000.00	- 1	\$10,000.00
7 834		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.00002 - Fire Hydrant Construction	EA	\$6,000.00	5	\$30,000.00 \$5,	700.00	5 \$28,500.00	\$4,532.19	5	\$22,660.95	\$6,500.00	5 .	\$32,500.00	\$6,987.65	5	\$34,938.25	\$4,500.00	5	\$22,500.00	\$7,298.00	5	\$36,490.00	8,727.00	5	\$43,635.00	\$8,100.00	5	\$40,500.00	\$7,696.65	5	\$38,483.25	\$7,000.00	5	\$35,000.00
8 836		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$19,000.00	2	\$38,760.00 \$18,	100.00	2 \$36,924.00	\$16,299.64	2	\$33,251.27	\$20,000.00	2 !	\$40,800.00	\$21,202.54	2	\$43,253.18	\$20,615.00	2	\$42,054.60	\$19,477.00	2	\$39,733.08	6,055.00	2	\$12,352.20	\$12,000.00	2	\$24,480.00	\$21,897.85	2	\$44,671.61	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,600.00
9 841		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Hydrostatic Testing Construction	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00 \$8,	00.00	1 \$8,000.00	\$4,122.16	1	\$4,122.16	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$17,891.88	1	\$17,891.88	\$5,400.00	1	\$5,400.00	\$9,840.00	1	\$9,840.00 \$	6,830.00	1	\$6,830.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$14,830.08	1	\$14,830.08	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
10 550		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.0002 - Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$0.50	5,784	\$2,892.00	\$1.00	5,784 \$5,784.00	\$2.88	5,784	\$16,657.92	\$2.00	5,784 \$	\$11,568.00	\$1.23	5,784	\$7,114.32	2 \$2.50	5,784	\$14,460.00	\$2.10	5,784	\$12,146.40	\$2.00	5,784	\$11,568.00	\$1.00	5,784	\$5,784.00	\$1.22	5,784	\$7,056.48	\$1.00	5,784	\$5,784.00
11 844	-	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.0002 - Temporary 2" Blowoff Construction	EA	\$2,350.00	1	\$2,350.00 \$2,	200.00	1 \$2,200.00	\$2,662.87	1	\$2,662.87	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,786.20	1	\$2,786.20	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$2,015.00	1	\$2,015.00	1,920.00	1	\$1,920.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,089.63	- 1	\$2,089.63	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00
12 844		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.0002 - Permanent 2" Blowoff Construction	EA	\$2,850.00	1	\$2,850.00 \$3,	050.00	1 \$3,050.00	\$3,549.42	1	\$3,549.42	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,391.93	1	\$3,391.93	3 \$2,450.00	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,705.00	1	\$2,705.00 \$	2,760.00	- 1	\$2,760.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$3,127.87	- 1	\$3,127.87	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00
13 846		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.0002 - 2" Air Release Valve Assembly Construction	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00 \$6.	00.00	1 \$6,000.00	\$16,299.06	1	\$16,299.06	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$8,959.18	1	\$8,959.18	\$12,778.00	1	\$12,778.00	\$11,570.00	1	\$11,570.00 \$1	7,200.00	1	\$17,200.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$9,458.74	1	\$9,458.74	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
14 858		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Concrete Encaement Construction	CY	\$250.00	65	\$16,250.00 \$	210.00	65 \$13,650.00	\$247.92	65	\$16,114.80	\$205.00	65 5	\$13,325.00	\$235.10	65	\$15,281.50	\$245.00	65	\$15,925.00	\$227.00	65	\$14,755.00	\$242.00	65	\$15,730.00	\$330.00	65	\$21,450.00	\$199.91	65	\$12,994.15	\$360.00	65	\$23,400.00
15 300		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Pole Bracing Construction	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00 \$2,	500.00	2 \$5,000.00	\$8,050.00	2	\$16,100.00	\$450.00	2	\$900.00	\$1,233.66	2	\$2,467.32	2 \$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,340.00	2	\$8,680.00 \$	1,375.00	2	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$554.41	2	\$1,108.82	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00
16 COS	A 103	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Remove Concrete Construction	SY	\$30.00	70	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	70 \$1,400.00	\$85.56	70	\$5,989.20	\$10.00	70	\$700.00	\$12.90	70	\$903.00	\$56.50	70	\$3,955.00	\$42.00	70	\$2,940.00	\$142.00	70	\$9,940.00	\$10.00	70	\$700.00	\$140.11	70	\$9,807.70	\$90.00	70	\$6,300.00
17 COS	A 503	General Water Bid Items	01.4800.00.0002 - Concrete Driveway (6"Thick) Construction	SY	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00 \$	154.00	18 \$2,772.00	\$143.75	18	\$2,587.50	\$85.00	18	\$1,530.00	\$64.60	18	\$1,162.80	\$268.00	18	\$4,824.00	\$1,066.00	18	\$19,188.00	\$131.00	18	\$2,358.00	\$200.00	18	\$3,600.00	\$538.58	18	\$9,694.44	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00
18 COS	505	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Concrete Riprap (5" Thick) Construction	SY	\$140.00	22	\$3,080.00 \$	135.00	22 \$2,970.00	\$131.10	22	\$2,884.20	\$75.00	22	\$1,650.00	\$60.12	22	\$1,322.64	\$360.00	22	\$7,920.00	\$573.00	22	\$12,606.00	\$127.00	22	\$2,794.00	\$300.00	22	\$6,600.00	\$458.62	22	\$10,089.64	\$140.00	22	\$3,080.00
19 COS	A 507	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Temporary Barbed Wire Fence - Install and Replace Construction	LF	\$8.00		\$8,328.00	\$16.00	1,041 \$16,656.00	\$10.35	1,041	\$10,774.35	\$13.00	1,041 \$	\$13,533.00	\$11.70	1,041	\$12,179.70	\$11.50	1,041	\$11,971.50	\$10.00	1,041	\$10,410.00	\$26.00	1,041	\$27,066.00	\$20.00	1,041	\$20,820.00	\$93.80	1,041	\$97,645.80	\$20.00	1,041	\$20,820.00
20 COS		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Permanent Barbed Wire Fence - Remove and Replace Construction	LF	\$8.00		\$712.00	\$40.00	89 \$3,560.00	\$10.35	89	\$921.15	\$15.00	89	\$1,335.00	\$11.70	89	\$1,041.30	\$65.00	89	\$5,785.00	\$53.00	89	\$4,717.00	\$20.00	89	\$1,780.00	\$50.00	89	\$4,450.00	\$90.60	89	\$8,063.40		89	\$4,450.00
21 COS		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - 16' Wide Gate Construction	EA	\$4,500.00		\$9,000.00 \$1,			\$2,587.50	2	\$5,175.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00		2		\$1,000.00			\$4,418.00	2	\$8,836.00 \$		2		\$3,000.00	2		\$1,725.00	2		\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00
22 103		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Revegetation Construction	SY	\$1.00				4,755 \$29,706.00			\$22,774.60			\$12,377.50		24,755	\$27,725.60			\$40,845.75	\$3.40	24,755	\$84,167.00		24,755	\$24,755.00	\$5.00	24,755	\$123,775.00		24,755	\$19,308.90		24,755	\$24,755.00
23 COS	A 540	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Equipment Storage Area Construction	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00 \$	350.00	1 \$350.00	\$1,725.00	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,000.50	1	\$1,000.50	\$5,696.40	1	\$5,696.40	\$2,950.00	1	\$2,950.00	\$3,418.00	1	\$3,418.00 \$	2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$3,577.20	1	\$3,577.20	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
24	-	Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - SWPPP Construction	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00 \$39,	00.000	1 \$39,000.00	\$40,240.96	1	\$40,240.96	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$77,271.46	1	\$77,271.46	\$91,000.00	1	\$91,000.00	\$32,838.00	1	\$32,838.00 \$4	3,000.00	1	\$43,000.00	\$70,081.00	1	\$70,081.00	\$38,233.13	1	\$38,233.13	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00
25		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Channel Restoration Construction	LS	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00 \$80,	00.000	1 \$80,000.00	\$84,935.55	1	\$84,935.55	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$37,704.33	1	\$37,704.33	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,888.00	1	\$6,888.00 \$14	5,000.00	1	\$145,000.00	\$22,800.00	1	\$22,800.00	\$144,242.33	1	\$144,242.33	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
				Subtotal Lines 1-25			\$992,557.00		\$1,021,794.00		\$1	,056,520.15		\$1,0	1,001,315.00			\$1,087,837.15	5		\$1,191,119.05			1,202,053.88		s	\$1,334,010.20			\$1,320,000.00			\$1,547,931.31		s	1,716,789.00
26 100		Seneral Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Mobilization	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00 \$77,	00.000	1 \$77,000.00	\$63,250.00	1	\$63,250.00	\$100,130.00	1 \$	\$100,130.00	\$58,303.76	1	\$58,303.76	\$44,428.00	1	\$44,428.00	\$120,205.39	1	\$120,205.39 \$5	0,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	- 1	\$100,000.00	\$143,334.56	1	\$143,334.56	\$170,000.00	1	\$170,000.00
27 100		Seneral Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00 \$6,	00.000	1 \$6,000.00	\$6,325.00	1	\$6,325.00	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	\$5,696.40	1	\$5,696.40	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,457.00	1	\$11,457.00	5,500.00	- 1	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$53,188.65	1	\$53,188.65	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
28 101		General Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - ROW Preparation	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00 \$24,	700.00	1 \$24,700.00	\$20,125.00	1	\$20,125.00	\$50,050.00	1 '	\$50,050.00	\$11,208.21	1	\$11,208.21	1 \$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$60,102.69	1	\$60,102.69 \$2	5,000.00	- 1	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$77,396.57	1	\$77,396.57	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00
			Construction	Subtotal Lines 26-			\$75,000.00		\$107,700.00			\$89,700.00		\$	\$153,080.00			\$75,208.37	7		\$75,428.00			\$191,765.08			\$80,500.00			\$160,000.00			\$273,919.78			\$257,000.00
				Lines 26- 28 Total																																
Calendar Days To Comp			300	Total			\$1,067,557.00		\$1,129,494.0		\$1	,146,220.15		\$1,1	1,154,395.00			\$1,163,045.52	2		\$1,266,547.05			1,393,818.96		\$	\$1,414,510.20			\$1,480,000.00			\$1,821,851.09			1,973,789.00
Calendar Days To Comp	iete:		300																																	